(TO BE SUBSTITUTED BEARING THE SAME NO AND DATE)

Regd

From

The Director Higher Education, Haryana Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

Principals

Government College for Women, Gohana, Sonipat Government College for Women, Karnal

Government College, Saraswati Nagar, Yamuna Nagar

Government Girls College, Padda (Karnal).

Government College, Uklana (Hisar)

Memo No. 21/71-2022 ME (1) Dated, Panchkula the : 01.08.2022

Subject: ADJUSTMENT OF DISPLACED CLERKS WORKING UNDER PART-I AND PART-II OF THE OUTSOURCING POLICY.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It is intimated that the following clerks, who were working under Part-I & Part-II of the outsourcing Policy of the State Government as Clerk and have got displaced due to joining of regular Clerks, are hereby adjusted in the following Government Colleges mentioned against each in compliance of the Chief Secretary to Government Haryana instructions No. 16/75/2020-3GS-II dated 06.11.2020:-

Sr. No.	Name of Displaced person, OS Part-I or Part-II	Displaced From	Adjusted to	Remarks
1.	Ms. Anisha (Part-I)	GC Bhainswal Kalan (Sonipat)	GCW Gohana (Sonipat)	Against Vacancy under OS Part-I
2.	Sh. Rajan Sharma (Part-II)	GCG Jundla (Karnal)	GCW Karnal	Against Vacancy under OS Part-II
3.	Sh. Rajat Kumar (Part-I)	GC Aharwala (Bilaspur)	GC Saraswati Nagar (Y.Ngr)	Against Vacancy under OS Part-I
4.	Sh. Sunny (Part-II)	GC Matak Majri (Karnal)	GCW Padda (Karnal)	Against Vacancy under OS Part-II

2

5.	Sh. Randhir Singh (Part-I)	GC Ladana Chakku (Kaithal)	GC Uklana (Hisar)	Against Vacancy under OS Part-I
----	-------------------------------	----------------------------------	----------------------	---------------------------------

Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education Haryana Panchkula

Endst: No. Even

Dated: Panchkula the 02.08.2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please:-

- 1. Superintendent Budget Branch (Local)
- 2. PA/PS to DHE.

Incharge IT Cell for uploading on the web portal of Hihger Education Department.

Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education Haryana Panchkula